

**General Info**

**Number:** PROJECT NO. 46-2024  
**Description:** FURNISH AND APPLY  
RETRO-REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKINGS ON THE OHIO TURNPIKE  
MAINLINE ROADWAY AND INTERCHANGE RAMPS  
MILEPOST 0.0 TO 241.2  
WILLIAMS, FULTON, LUCAS, WOOD, OTTAWA, SANDUSKY,  
ERIE, LORAIN, CUYAHOGA, SUMMIT, PORTAGE,  
TRUMBULL AND MAHONING COUNTIES, OHIO

**Deadline:** APRIL 30, 2024 @ 2:00 P.M. (EASTERN TIME)

(Estimated Cost: \$1,360,000.00)

**Bids**

<b>Business</b>	<b>Bid Total</b>
The Aero-Mark Company LLC	\$1,414,000.00
Oglesby Construction Inc	\$1,599,973.65

**THE AERO-MARK COMPANY LLC**  
**PROJECT NO. 46-2024 (Ref. Nos. 1-12)**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
1	642	LANE LINE, 6", TYPE 1	705.94	MILE	\$407.00	\$287,317.58
2	642	LANE LINE, 6", TYPE 1	76,536.00	FEET	\$0.28	\$21,430.08
3	642	EDGE LINE, 6", TYPE 1	961.80	MILE	\$869.00	\$835,804.20
4	642	DOTTED LINE, 6", TYPE 1	89,516.00	FEET	\$0.68	\$60,870.88
5	642	CHANNELIZING LINE, 12", TYPE 1	181,523.00	FEET	\$0.74	\$134,327.02
6	642	TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE, TYPE 1	9,376.00	FEET	\$3.25	\$30,472.00
7	642	STOP LINE, TYPE 1	840.00	FEET	\$5.00	\$4,200.00
8	642	YIELD LINE, TYPE 1	16.00	FEET	\$20.00	\$320.00
9	642	WORD ON PAVEMENT, 96", TYPE 1	126.00	EACH	\$100.00	\$12,600.00
10	642	LANE ARROW, TYPE 1	96.00	EACH	\$100.00	\$9,600.00
11	642	ISLAND MARKING, TYPE 1	120.00	SQ. FT.	\$12.00	\$1,440.00
12	IB, ART. 6	Premium for Contract Performance and Payment Bond	1.00	Lump	\$15,618.24	\$15,618.24
<b>Total:</b>						<b>\$1,414,000.00</b>
<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT (REF. NO.1 THRU REF. NO. 12)</b>						<b>\$1,414,000.00</b>

**OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION INC**  
**PROJECT NO. 46-2024 (Ref. Nos. 1-12)**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
1	642	LANE LINE, 6", TYPE 1	705.94	MILE	\$395.00	\$278,846.30
2	642	LANE LINE, 6", TYPE 1	76,536.00	FEET	\$0.50	\$38,268.00
3	642	EDGE LINE, 6", TYPE 1	961.80	MILE	\$995.00	\$956,991.00
4	642	DOTTED LINE, 6", TYPE 1	89,516.00	FEET	\$0.75	\$67,137.00
5	642	CHANNELIZING LINE, 12", TYPE 1	181,523.00	FEET	\$0.85	\$154,294.55
6	642	TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE, TYPE 1	9,376.00	FEET	\$5.30	\$49,692.80
7	642	STOP LINE, TYPE 1	840.00	FEET	\$6.50	\$5,460.00
8	642	YIELD LINE, TYPE 1	16.00	FEET	\$25.00	\$400.00
9	642	WORD ON PAVEMENT, 96", TYPE 1	126.00	EACH	\$130.00	\$16,380.00
10	642	LANE ARROW, TYPE 1	96.00	EACH	\$224.00	\$21,504.00
11	642	ISLAND MARKING, TYPE 1	120.00	SQ. FT.	\$10.00	\$1,200.00
12	IB, ART. 6	Premium for Contract Performance and Payment Bond	1.00	Lump	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00

**Total:** \$1,599,973.65

**TOTAL BID AMOUNT (REF. NO. 1 THRU REF. NO. 12)**

**\$1,599,973.65**